GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1380
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2018

POWER TRANSMISSION LINES

T 1380. SHRI BHARAT SINGH:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any scheme for the disinvestment of power transmission lines of the railways;

(b) if so, the amount of revenue likely to be earned by the Railways from the said disinvestment; and

(c) the items on which the said revenue is likely to be spent?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)
(a) No, Madam. Presently Ministry of Railways has no plan for disinvestment of power transmission lines of railways.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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